

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Srinagar, the 2014 August, 2019

SRO. So In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (g) and (h) of section 2 of the Jammu and Kashmir Board of Professional Entrance Examinations Act, 2002, the Governor hereby directs that admissions to M.Sc/B.Sc Nursing, Post Basic B.Sc Nursing, B. Pharmacy Courses and various Para-Medical Courses in the Government run Institutions and Private Institutions in the State, University of Kashmir, University of Jammu, Sher-i-Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences, Soura and all other Deemed Universities of the State, shall henceforth be made in a centralized manner through the Board of Professional Entrance Examinations, on the basis of merit.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Atal Dulloo) IAS

سالم

Financial Commissioner
Health and Medical Education Department

No. HD/ISM/66/2019

Dated 0.08.2019

Copy to the:-

- Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor.
- Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
- Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.
- Director, SKIMS (Ex-Officio Secretary to the Government), Soura, Srinagar.
- Principal, Government Medical College, Srinagar (President, J&K Para-Medical/Nursing Council).

- Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu (Vice President, J&K Para-Medical Council).
- 8. Principal, Government Medical College, Anantnag, Baramulla, Doda, Kathua and Rajouri.
- 9. Secretary, J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examinations, Srinagar.
- Registrar, University of Kashmir/Jammu/IUST, Awantipora/BGSB University, Rajouri.
- 11. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar.
- 12. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Srinagar.
- 13. Director, Indian Systems of Medicine, J&K, Srinagar.
- 14. Director, Health Services, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 15. OSD to Advisor (K) (I/C Health and Medical Education).
- Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 17. I/C Website.
- 18. Government order File (w.2.s.c/Stock file).